1
EN
 7
.6
53
.2
/0
5.

D4 	 = 	clogging indicator, visual/electrical
		  (for control type P only)
Type code
1 	 = 	(you always receive the latest type)
Scope of delivery
–– LVU-CD-40, ready for connection
(without coalescing element set and
pre-filter element)
–– Operating and maintenance
instructions
Coalescing element set and pre-filter
element must be ordered separately
and installed on site before initial
commissioning.
Coalescing element set
Designation Part no.
N20ON-DCZ-CB1F 3917919
Pre-filter elements
Size 10“
Designation Part no.:
3 µm
N10ON-DF003-FA41F
3917981
5 µm
N10ON-DF005-FA41F
3917982
10 µm
N10ON-DF010-FA41F
3917983
Pre-filter elements
Size 20“
Designation Part no.:
3 µm
N20ON-DF003-FA41F
3918332
5 µm
N20ON-DF005-FA41F
3918333
10 µm
N20ON-DF010-FA41F
3918334Control type
Choose between the following control types:
Eco Premium
Water drain Manual Automatic
Clogging indicator Visual Electrical
Float switch in the collecting
pan x 
Remote control input
on / off x 
Outlet "unit OK" x 
Outlet "unit active" x 
Timer control x 
3
EN
 7
.6
53
.2
/0
5.
19
Dimensions LVU-CD-40 Eco Legend
Hydraulic diagram LVU-CD-40 Eco
All dimensions in mm
Item Designation
1 Motor pump unit
2 Pre-filter
3 Clogging indicator, pre-filter
4 Coalescing housing
5 Clogging indicator,
coalescing housing
7 Pressure relief valve
8 Inlet, fuel, G 1“